FCRM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-30-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

101653796

TRADEMA	ARKS ONLY 4
TO: The Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel #2198 Frame #0847	Conveyance Type Assignment License Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Effective Date Change of Name Month Day Year Other - Corrective Assignment Cover Sheet to delete Serial No. 76/002,775
Conveying Party Name Brooktrout Technology, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Pa Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization - Massachusett	
Receiving Party Name Brooktrout, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 250 First Avenue Address (line 2) Suite 300 Address (line 3) Needham	Mark if additional names of receiving attached MA 02492
City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization - Massachusett	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Director of U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FGRM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18B	Pag	e 2	U.S. Pat	Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name	and Address	Enter for the	first Receiving Party only	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	a transport of the state of the				
Corresponde	nt Name and Addi	ess	Area Code and Telep	phone Number (617) 570-1	1292
Name	Miriam J. Rovner				
Address (line 1)	Goodwin, Procter & Ho	ar LLP			
Address (line 2)	Exchange Place				İ
Address (line 3)	53 State Street				
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02109-2881				
Pages	Enter the total num including any attack	ber of pages of the attached	d conveyance documen	# 4	
Trademark A Enter either th	Application Number Trademark Application	er(s) or Registration Number or the Registration	Number(s) Number (DO NOT EN	Mark if additiona	al numbers attached the same property).
Ţ	rademark Application N	umber(s)		Registration Number(s)	·
76.	/(102,755				i
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total number of	properties involved	# 1	1
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37 CF	FR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of	f Payment:	Enclosed	Deposit Account		
Deposit A (Enter for pa	CCOUNT yment by deposit account or if ac	Iditional fees can be charged to the a Deposit Account Number:	account.)	# 07-1700	
		Authorization to charge add	ditional fees:	Yes 🛛 No	, [
Statement an	d Signature				,
To the bes	st of my knowledge and be ocument. Charges to depo	elief, the foregoing informat osit account are authorized,	ion is true and correct a as indicated herein.	and any attached copy is a	true copy of the
Rachelle A Name of I	A. Kagan Person Signing	Sign	ature	March 3 Date S	, 2001 igned

1058999.2 libc 119

	·		12.7.00
FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	12-26-20 1015622	AED CHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
TO: The Direc	tor of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original docur	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty	pe	Conveyance Type	
⊠ _{New}		Assignment	License
Resubmiss Documer		Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
l —	of PTO Error	Merger Merger	Effective Date
Reel #	Frame #	Change of Name	Month Day Year
Corrective Reel #	Document Frame #	Other	
Conveying Par	rty	Mark if additional names of cor	nveying parties attached
Name	Brooktrout Technology, Inc.		Execution Date
Formerly			Month Day Year 05 13 1999
Individual	General Partnership Limit	ed Partnership 🛛 Corporation	Association
Other			
Citizenship/S	State of Incorporation/Organization - Massaci	husetts	1846959
Receiving Part	y	Mark if additional name	s of receiving attached
Name	Brooktrout, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Composed of Address (line 1)	250 First Avenue	A second of the	
Address (line 2)	Suite 300	entroperation of the control of the	
Address (line 3)	Needham City	MA State/Country	02492 Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ Corporation	General Partnership Association	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment

102 HC:481 40.00 BP

104 HC:481 40.00 BP

105 HC:481 40.00 BP

106 HC:482 AdaPourden reporting for this collection of this collection of the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Other

12/22/2000 MTHAI1

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization - Massachusetts

00000277 1886959

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Director of U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0729

of a domestic representative should be attached.

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18B	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name	and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Corresponde	nt Name and Add	ress	Area Code and Telephone	e Number (617) 570-1292
Name	Miriam J. Rovner			
Address (line 1)	Goodwin, Procter & Ho	oar LLP		
Address (line 2)	Exchange Place			
Address (line 3)	53 State Street			
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02109-288	1		
Pages	Enter the total nun including any attac	ber of pages of the attached	d conveyance document	# 4
Trademark A	Application Number Trademark Application	er(s) or Registration Number or the Registration	Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).
Т	rademark Application I	Number(s)	Reg	gistration Number(s)
			See	attached Schedule A
Sec	e attached Schedule A			
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total number of	properties involved	# 11
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Pr	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 290.00
Method of	Payment:	Enclosed	Deposit Account]
Deposit A (Enter for pa	CCOunt yment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the a Deposit Account Number:	account.) #	07-1700
		Authorization to charge add	ditional fees:	Yes No
Statement an	d Signature			
To the bes	st of my knowledge and bocument. Charges to dep	elief, the foregoing informat osit account are authorized,	ion is true and correct and a as indicated herein.	ny attached copy is a true copy of the
Thomas P Name of I	Storer, P.C. Person Signing	- Consignation	ature	December 6, 2000 Date Signed

1058999.1 libc

BROOKTROUT, INC.

Schedule A

Registered Trademarks:

Mark	Registration Number
RHETOREX	1,886,959
BROOKTROUT and Design	2,113,880
ACTIVECALL	2,385,943
BROOKTROUT	2,119,415
SHOW N TEL	2,108,811
TRUFAX	2,171,194
TRUE FAX	1,644,308

Trademark Applications:

Mark	Application Serial Number
TRXSTREAM	76/018,535
REALCOMM 100	75/907,429
YOUR HOOK INTO THE	
NEW NETWORK	76/002,775 76/002,755
THE NEW NETWORK	76/018,538
NEW NETWORK	76/002,775 76/00 2 , 75: 76/018,538

1059276.1 libc

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. 0408/4792



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

02/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0732

Name Approved LES

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

We, Eric R. Giler	, * President ************************************
and <u>David W. Duehren</u>	, *Clerk / **Anniant Clark
of Brooktrout Technology, Inc.	Towns and the second se
(Exact name of corporation)	
located at: 410 First Avenue, Needham, Massachusetts 02494 (Street address of corporation in Massachusetts certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles numbered: One	,
(Number those articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and/or 6 being an of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting held on May 13	•
9,832,447 shares of common stock, \$.01par value of 10.907.012 (type, class & series, if any)	shares outstanding,
shares of	shares outstanding, and
shares of of of of	shares outstanding
being at least a majority of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote there ********************************	on:/xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Voted: That the name of the Corporation be changed Technology, Inc. to Brooktrout, Inc.	i from Brooktrout

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
ТУРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		
•				

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOU	UT PAR VALUE STOCKS	WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later date.

Later effective date:

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 13th day of May 1999 .

*President / **Wisconsident.

David W. Edehren

, *Clerk / **Wisconsident.

*Delete the inapplicable words.

944-81

659451

Effective date:

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

Della Francis Dallin

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

Splen Francis Galvin
SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

DATE BY CLERK

DATE OF THE COMMONWEALTH

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

John Molloy

Goodwin, Procter & Hoar LLP

53 State Street, Boston, MA 02109

TRADEMARK REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 03/14/2001